FAMILY TREE

SWEDE (SWEED) PETERS
AND
CAROLINE (CARRIE) LOCKHART PETERS




SWEDE AND CAROLINE’S VITAL STATISTICS

Caroline’s Timeline

Swede’s Timeline

Birth Date
Date Death

Death Place

Place of Birth
Father
Mother

Occupation

Tom Lockhart
Nora Lockhart
Willie Lockhart

Lara Lockhart
Jane Lockhart

About 1868
March 9, 1937 (age 69)

La Fayette Al

.Dowdell Cemetery

(Harris co.) Georgia
Thomas Lockhart
Nora Lockhart

Housekeeper

1880 Census Record
Household members:

40
32
15

Mary A. Lockhart 13
Caroline Lockhart 11
Martha J. Lockhart 10*
Thomas Lockhart 7

4
18 (Tom’s Sister)

Birth Date About 1869
Date Death October 23, 1938 (age 69)
Death Place Danway, Opelika,
Chambers Co. Al
Liberty Church Cemetery
Place of Birth ~ (Harris Co.) Georgia
Father Jim Peters
Mother Joana
Occupation Railroad Man
1880 Census Record

Household members:

Jim Peters
Joana Peters
John Peters
Henry Peters
James Peters
Sweed Peters
Carrie Peters
Eliza Peters
Willie Peters

57

40
26
21
17
15
10

8
4

*Interesting fact, two Lockhart sisters married two Peters brothers:
James Peters and Mary Jane Lockhart married on 12/23/1886
Swede Peters and Caroline Lockhart married on 11/20/1884



OUR DEAR MOTHER,
GRANDMOTHER,
GREAT-GRANDMOTHER
And
GREAT-GREAT- GRANDMOTHER

SUSIE (SWEETIE) PETERS HALL
November 25, 1903- December 25, 1979

BEAUTIFUL PERSON- BEAUTIFUL LIFE
We are all better because you were in our lives.

Your Legacy lives on in all of us!




Susie (Sweetie) Peters Hall’s Progeny

Married Frank Hall on February 14, unsure of year

Myrtis Hall Robinson 12/26/1923-10/18/1998 (married McConnell Robinson deceased)

1.

Ll o

Carolyn J. Robinson Jennings — Jason (Catherine)

Alfonzo B. (Mary) Robinson - Brenton

Donald D. Robinson (Deceased)

Deborah A. Robinson Dick — Stephanie, Anthony, Patrick, and Damien
Yolanda Robinson Flowers (Curtis, Sr.) — Curtis, Jr., Jada, Cameron

5

Sarah Hall Vines Smith 08/01/1925 — 02/20/ 2

010 married to 1. Lynwood Vines and 2. Neil

Smith (Deceased)

1.

2.
3.
4.

Crystal Diane Vines (Deceased)
Wilda Y. Vines Gunn (Hansell) — Leslie and Jonathan
Warren E. Vines, Sr. (Ethel) - Lt. Col. Warren Vines, Jr. (Catherine), Rodney

Valerie L. Smith

Mildred Hall Smith (Ret. Col. John H. Smith)

1.

2.
2.
4.

Cassandra “Denise” Smith Williams (Michael)
Regina P. Smith
Michael J. Smith (Gina) — Matthew, Marcus, Jessica

Kenneth B. Smith



Frank Hall, Sr. 05/26/1927- 10/18/2001 (married Eddye M. Johnson Hall - Deceased)

1. Gail L. Hall-Timothy

2. Mark A. Hall — Zachery

Sabrina W. Hall Bowling — Amanda Bowling

Frank Hall, III (Janice) — Tiffany, Brittany

Cathy E. Hall Beyers (Frank) — Frank Jr., Ebony, Daniel
Jonathan Peters Hall (Diane) — Christopher, Lucas

S £h s

So many questions remain: Swede and Caroline had 11 children, where are the others not listed
on the 1880 census? We know research done by the Lockharts show 14 children for Tom and
Nora, even though all are not listed on the 1880 census.

I have determined family trees are sort of like puzzles; there are many pieces, different people
hold different parts, nobody thinks their piece is important or noteworthy. I challenge our family
to share the knowledge so that our tree is complete. How awesome would that be?

Prepared by Wilda Vines Gunn




