FAMILY TREE



SWEDE (SWEED) PETERS AND CAROLINE (CARRIE) LOCKHART PETERS

SWEDE AND CAROLINE'S VITAL STATISTICS

oline's Timeline	Swede's Timeline	
About 1868	Birth Date	About 1869
March 9, 1937 (age 69)	Date Death	October 23, 1938 (age 69)
La Fayette Al .Dowdell Cemetery	Death Place	Danway, Opelika, Chambers Co. Al Liberty Church Cemetery
(Harris co.) Georgia	Place of Birth	(Harris Co.) Georgia
Thomas Lockhart	Father	Jim Peters
Nora Lockhart	Mother	Joana
Housekeeper	Occupation	Railroad Man
cord bers:	1880 Census Record Household members:	
40 32 15 art 13 art 10* rt 7 4 18 (Tom's Sister)	Joana Peters John Peters Henry Peters James Peters	57 40 26 21 17 15 10 8 4
	About 1868 March 9, 1937 (age 69) La Fayette Al Dowdell Cemetery (Harris co.) Georgia Thomas Lockhart Nora Lockhart Housekeeper cord bers: 40 32 15 art 13 art 11 art 10* rt 7 4	About 1868 March 9, 1937 (age 69) La Fayette Al Death Place Death Place Place of Birth Thomas Lockhart Nora Lockhart Housekeeper cord bers: 40 32 15 32 15 32 15 31 31 31 40 32 40 32 40 32 40 32 40 32 5 40 32 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40

^{*}Interesting fact, two Lockhart sisters married two Peters brothers: James Peters and Mary Jane Lockhart married on 12/23/1886 Swede Peters and Caroline Lockhart married on 11/20/1884

OUR DEAR MOTHER, GRANDMOTHER, GREAT-GRANDMOTHER

And

GREAT-GREAT- GRANDMOTHER SUSIE (SWEETIE) PETERS HALL

November 25, 1903- December 25, 1979



BEAUTIFUL PERSON- BEAUTIFUL LIFE We are all better because you were in our lives. Your Legacy lives on in all of us!

Susie (Sweetie) Peters Hall's Progeny

Married Frank Hall on February 14, unsure of year



Myrtis Hall Robinson 12/26/1923-10/18/1998 (married McConnell Robinson deceased)

- 1. Carolyn J. Robinson Jennings Jason (Catherine)
- 2. Alfonzo B. (Mary) Robinson Brenton
- 3. Donald D. Robinson (Deceased)
- 4. Deborah A. Robinson Dick Stephanie, Anthony, Patrick, and Damien
- 5. Yolanda Robinson Flowers (Curtis, Sr.) Curtis, Jr., Jada, Cameron



Sarah Hall Vines Smith 08/01/1925 – 02/20/ 2010 married to 1. Lynwood Vines and 2. Neil Smith (Deceased)

- 1. Crystal Diane Vines (Deceased)
- 2. Wilda Y. Vines Gunn (Hansell) Leslie and Jonathan
- 3. Warren E. Vines, Sr. (Ethel) Lt. Col. Warren Vines, Jr. (Catherine), Rodney
- 4. Valerie L. Smith



Mildred Hall Smith (Ret. Col. John H. Smith)

- 1. Cassandra "Denise" Smith Williams (Michael)
- 2. Regina P. Smith
- 3. Michael J. Smith (Gina) Matthew, Marcus, Jessica
- 4. Kenneth B. Smith



Frank Hall, Sr. 05/26/1927- 10/18/2001 (married Eddye M. Johnson Hall - Deceased)

- 1. Gail L. Hall-Timothy
- 2. Mark A. Hall Zachery
- 3. Sabrina W. Hall Bowling Amanda Bowling
- 4. Frank Hall, III (Janice) Tiffany, Brittany
- 5. Cathy E. Hall Beyers (Frank) Frank Jr., Ebony, Daniel
- 6. Jonathan Peters Hall (Diane) Christopher, Lucas

So many questions remain: Swede and Caroline had 11 children, where are the others not listed on the 1880 census? We know research done by the Lockharts show 14 children for Tom and Nora, even though all are not listed on the 1880 census.

I have determined family trees are sort of like puzzles; there are many pieces, different people hold different parts, nobody thinks their piece is important or noteworthy. I challenge our family to share the knowledge so that our tree is complete. How awesome would that be?